Labour Relations Authority
Male’,
Republic of Maldives

Remunerations of Labour Relations Authority’s Emplovees
(Updated as of 01 May 2025)

o £ =]
o ) S @ O m Sw 5| Cm > A
o =R RS ] O o ~ G
= oz = > =z =2 = mz| 2= <2
= 2 < < =< S < zZ < < =
< = < = S} s z <
# DESIGNATION v = xZ = =z = == o= = 3=
&) =S [C'Ne) Z = 2
m ] o = Q Q s Q =0
A wn = — o, o= | [= P = 3
2 = | 82| 82 | 22| 2|23 | £z
m =, a = E 8 <
1 | Director General 13,890.00 2,000.00 4.861.50 1,500.00 “ | 500.00 i 22,751.50
2 | Director 8,835.00 2,000.00 3,092.25 1,100.00 - | 35000 i 15,377.25
3 | Director 8,835.00 2,000.00 3,092.25 - 2,473.80 350.00 i 16,751.05
4 | Director 8,835.00 2,000.00 3,092.25 - 2,473.80 350.00 i 16,751.05
5 | Senior Legal Officer 12,460.00 3,600.00 4361.00 - - | 350.00 i 20,771.00
6 | Assistant Director 7,035.00 2,000.00 2,462.25 900.00 - | 250.00 i 12,647.25
7 | Assistant Director 7,035.00 2,000.00 2,462.25 900.00 - | 250.00 i 12,647.25
8 | Assistant Director 7,035.00 2,000.00 2,462.25 - 1,969.80 250.00 ) 13,717.05
9 | Senior Programme Officer 7,035.00 2,000.00 2,462.25 - 1,969.80 250.00 i 13,717.05
10 | Senior Auditor 7,035.00 2,000.00 2,462.25 - 1,969.80 250.00 i 13,717.05
11 | Legal Officer 10,020.00 3,600.00 3,507.00 - - | 25000 i 17,377.00
12 | Legal Officer 10,020.00 3,600.00 3,507.00 - - | 25000 i 17,377.00
13 | Labour Relations Officer 6,295.00 2,000.00 220325 - 1,762.60 200.00 i 12,460.85
14 | Auditor 6,295.00 2,000.00 2.203.25 - 1,762.60 200.00 i 12,460.85
15 | Labour Relations Officer 6,295.00 2,000.00 220325 - 1,762.60 200.00 i 12,460.85
16 | Inspections Officer 6,295.00 2,000.00 220325 - 1,762.60 200.00 i 12,460.85
17 | Programme Officer 6,295.00 2,000.00 220325 - 1,762.60 200.00 i 12,460.85
18 | Inspections Officer 6,295.00 2,000.00 220325 - 1,762.60 200.00 i 12,460.85

Ma. Kan’dubalaage, Buruzumagu, Male’ Rep. of Maldives | Phone: 3328282, 33284545 | Email: info@Ira.gov.mv



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Inspections Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Inspections Officer

Mediation Officer

Inspections Officer

Inspections Officer

Mediation Officer

Investigations Officer

Investigations Officer

Inspections Officer

Investigations Officer

Human Resource Officer

Human Resource Officer

Investigations Officer

Accounts Officer

Senior Administrative Officer

Procurement Officer

Auditor

Labour Relations Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Computer Technician

Labour Relations Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Computer Technician

Labour Relations Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Human Resource Officer

Investigations Officer

Planning Officer

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

6,295.00

7,210.00

7,210.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,203.25

2,523.50

2,523.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

1,762.60

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

150.00

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,460.85

12,433.50

12,583.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

Ma. Kan’dubalaage, Buruzumagu, Male’ Rep. of Maldives | Phone: 3328282, 33284545 | Email: info@Ira.gov.mv



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Inspections Officer

Mediation Officer

Auditor

Programme Officer

Inspections Officer

Mediation Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Labour Relations Officer

Assistant Finance Officer

Assistant Inspections Officer

Assistant Investigation Officer

Assistant Inspections Officer

Assistant Inspections Officer

Assistant Inspections Officer

Assistant Inspections Officer

Assistant Inspections Officer

Assistant Labour Relations Officer

Assistant Inspections Officer

Assistant Auditor

Assistant Investigation Officer

Assistant Inspections Officer

Assistant Inspection Officer

Assistant Inspection Officer

Assistant Labour Relations Officer

Assistant Inspection Officer

Assistant Inspection Officer

Assistant Inspection Officer

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,610.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

5,020.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,963.50

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

150.00

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

10,273.50

9,127.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

Ma. Kan’dubalaage, Buruzumagu, Male’ Rep. of Maldives | Phone: 3328282, 33284545 | Email: info@Ira.gov.mv



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Assistant Inspection Officer

Assistant Inspection Officer

Assistant Labour Relations Officer

Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer

Office Assistant

Masakkathu

Masakkathu

5,020.00

5,020.00

4,465.00

4,465.00

4,465.00

3,470.00

3,100.00

3,100.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,757.00

1,757.00

1,562.75

1,562.75

1,562.75

1,214.50

1,085.00

1,085.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

613.00

832.00

832.00

8,977.00

8,977.00

8,227.75

8,227.75

8,227.75

7,497.50

7,217.00

7,217.00

Ma. Kan’dubalaage, Buruzumagu, Male’ Rep. of Maldives | Phone: 3328282, 33284545 | Email: info@Ira.gov.mv



