

## **Labour Relations Authority**

Male', Republic of Maldives

## Remunerations of Labour Relations Authority's Employees (Updated as of 01 May 2025)

#	DESIGNATION	BASIC SALARY	SERVICE ALLOWANCE	NON-PRACTICE ALLOWANCE	SUPPORTING CO ALLOWANCE	TECHNICAL CO ALLOWANCE	PHONE ALLOWANCE	MINIMUM WAGE ALLOWANCE	TOTAL SALARY & ALLOWANCES
1	Director General	13,890.00	2,000.00	4,861.50	1,500.00	-	500.00	-	22,751.50
2	Director	8,835.00	2,000.00	3,092.25	1,100.00	-	350.00	-	15,377.25
3	Director	8,835.00	2,000.00	3,092.25	-	2,473.80	350.00	-	16,751.05
4	Director	8,835.00	2,000.00	3,092.25	-	2,473.80	350.00	-	16,751.05
5	Senior Legal Officer	12,460.00	3,600.00	4,361.00	-	-	350.00	-	20,771.00
6	Assistant Director	7,035.00	2,000.00	2,462.25	900.00	-	250.00	-	12,647.25
7	Assistant Director	7,035.00	2,000.00	2,462.25	900.00	-	250.00	-	12,647.25
8	Assistant Director	7,035.00	2,000.00	2,462.25	-	1,969.80	250.00	-	13,717.05
9	Senior Programme Officer	7,035.00	2,000.00	2,462.25	-	1,969.80	250.00	-	13,717.05
10	Senior Auditor	7,035.00	2,000.00	2,462.25	-	1,969.80	250.00	-	13,717.05
11	Legal Officer	10,020.00	3,600.00	3,507.00	-	-	250.00	-	17,377.00
12	Legal Officer	10,020.00	3,600.00	3,507.00	-	-	250.00	-	17,377.00
13	Labour Relations Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
14	Auditor	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
15	Labour Relations Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
16	Inspections Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
17	Programme Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
18	Inspections Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85

19	Inspections Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
20	Labour Relations Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
21	Inspections Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
22	Mediation Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
23	Inspections Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
24	Inspections Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
25	Mediation Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
26	Investigations Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
27	Investigations Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
28	Inspections Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
29	Investigations Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
30	Human Resource Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
31	Human Resource Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
32	Investigations Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
33	Accounts Officer	6,295.00	2,000.00	2,203.25	-	1,762.60	200.00	-	12,460.85
34	Senior Administrative Officer	7,210.00	2,000.00	2,523.50	700.00	-	-	-	12,433.50
35	Procurement Officer	7,210.00	2,000.00	2,523.50	700.00	-	150.00	-	12,583.50
36	Auditor	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
37	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
38	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
39	Computer Technician	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
40	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
41	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
42	Computer Technician	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
43	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
44	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
45	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	1	-	-	10,273.50
46	Human Resource Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
47	Investigations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
48	Planning Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
	•	. '		•	. '		•	•	•

49	Inspections Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	_		10,273.50
50	Mediation Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	_	_	10,273.50
51	Auditor	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	_	_	10,273.50
52	Programme Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	_	_	10,273.50
53	Inspections Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-			10,273.50
54	Mediation Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-		10,273.50
55	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	-	-	10,273.50
56	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-	_	_	10,273.50
57	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-			10,273.50
58	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00	-			10,273.50
59	Labour Relations Officer	5,610.00	2,000.00	1,963.50	700.00		_		10,273.50
60	Assistant Finance Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	150.00	_	9,127.00
61	Assistant Inspections Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	130.00	_	8,977.00
62	Assistant Investigation Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	_	_	8,977.00
63	Assistant Inspections Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	_	_	8,977.00
64	Assistant Inspections Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	_	_	8,977.00
65	Assistant Inspections Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	_	8,977.00
66	Assistant Inspections Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	_	_	8,977.00
67	Assistant Inspections Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	_	_	8,977.00
68	Assistant Labour Relations Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	_	-	8,977.00
69	Assistant Inspections Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	_	8,977.00
70	Assistant Auditor	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	_	_	8,977.00
71	Assistant Investigation Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	_	8,977.00
72	Assistant Inspections Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	-	8,977.00
73	Assistant Inspection Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	-	8,977.00
74	Assistant Inspection Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	-	8,977.00
75	Assistant Labour Relations Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	-	8,977.00
76	Assistant Inspection Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	-	8,977.00
77	Assistant Inspection Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	-	8,977.00
78	Assistant Inspection Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	-	8,977.00

								i	1
79	Assistant Inspection Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	-	8,977.00
80	Assistant Inspection Officer	5,020.00	1,500.00	1,757.00	700.00	-	-	-	8,977.00
81	Assistant Labour Relations Officer	4,465.00	1,500.00	1,562.75	700.00	-	-	-	8,227.75
82	Administrative Officer	4,465.00	1,500.00	1,562.75	700.00	-	-	-	8,227.75
83	Administrative Officer	4,465.00	1,500.00	1,562.75	700.00	-	-	-	8,227.75
84	Office Assistant	3,470.00	1,000.00	1,214.50	1,200.00	-	-	613.00	7,497.50
85	Masakkathu	3,100.00	1,000.00	1,085.00	1,200.00	-	-	832.00	7,217.00
86	Masakkathu	3,100.00	1,000.00	1,085.00	1,200.00	-	-	832.00	7,217.00

